ING Insurance: Greece, Italy, Ireland, portugal and Spain - Total exposures - 31 December 2012
in EUR million Greece Italy Ireland Portugal Spain Total

Residential mortgages and other consumer lending 12 19 31

Corporate lending 50 25 75

Financial Institutions lending 254 254

Total Lending 12 50 25 273 360

RMBS 30 330 198 110 351 1,019

Other ABS 32 175 136 343

Corporate bonds 477 627 27 316 1,447

Covered bonds 18 15 507 540

Financial institutions bonds (unsecured) 52 36 38 82 208

Government bonds 36 1,345 53 5 968 2,407

Total Debt Securities 66 2,254 1,104 180 2,360 5,964

real Estate 21 275 217 342 855

Total risk exposures 31 December 2012 99 2,579 1,129 396 2,975 7,179

Total risk exposures 30 September 2012 125 2,673 1,163 403 3,124 7,488

Total change in fourth quarter 2012 -26 -94 -33 -7 -149 -309

Footnote: ING Insurance/IM has no credit risks linked to Cyprus.

40 ING Group  quarterly report 4q2012

INSurANCE

123 million) and Spanish financial institution bonds (EUR 42 million),
which resulted in an underlying loss of EUR 41 million. Other
changes in exposures were mainly the result of maturing assets.

market risk

Earnings sensitivities for market risks (full-year impact)
 In EUR million 4Q2012 3Q2012

Interest Rates +30%/+100 bps* 51 51

Interest Rates -30%/-100 bps* 3 1

Equity -25% 318 576

Equity +25% 14 -289

Implied Volatility (interest rates +30%, equity
1-3yr +30%) 14 35

Real Estate -15% -762 -736

Foreign Exchange -10% -97 -101

*  Insurance Eurasia based on a parallel shock of 30% of the 10 year interest rate;
Insurance US based on a parallel shock of 100 bps.

Interest rate sensitivities in earnings are mainly related to parallel
movements in the yield curve, as shown in the table, as well as
to nonparallel movements due to an asymmetry between the
accounting of liability and (hedge) assets for the guaranteed
separate account pension business in the Netherlands.

Equity sensitivities are driven by the US Closed Block VA, with
offsetting impacts from the Benelux and, to a lesser extent,
Insurance US. ING’s focus on protecting local regulatory capital